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DCS Full Report ENGINEERING
Institute ID: IR17-ENGG-1-10356

Institute Name: JAMIA MILLIA ISLAMIA( A CENTRAL UNIVERSITY)
Status: Submitted Edited: Yes

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14 2012-13
UG [4 Years Program(s)] 350 350 350 350
PG [2 Years Program(s)] 99 99 - —
Ph.D students enrolled 253 - -—- -

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDCSData

2011-12

117
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(All No. of No. of Total Within State
programs Male Female Students  (Including male
of all Students ~ Students & female)
years)

uG 1261 207 1468 461

PG 147 57 204 49

Ph.D 199 54 253 89

Placement & Higher Studies

https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDCSData

Outside State
(Including male
& female)

995
154

157

Outside Country
(Including male &
female)

12

Economically
Backward (Including
male & female)

910
126

139

Socially Challenged
(SC+ST+O0OBC Including
male & female)

99
50

25

217
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UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic
Year

(2010-
11)

(2011-
12)

(2012-
13)

No. of first year
students admitted
in the year

374

372

363

Academic

Year

(2011-
12)

(2012-
13)

(2013-
14)

Full Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

No. of students

admitted
(Lateral Entry)

https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDCSData

Academic
Year

(2013-
14)

(2014-
15)

(2015-
16)

No. of students
graduating in
minimum stipulated

time

293

341

353

No. of students
placed through
campus placement

136

298

262

Median salary of
placed graduates
(Amount in Rs.)

402500 (Four Lac
Twenty Five
Hundred)

675000 (Six Lac
Seventy Five
Thousand)

775000 (Seven
Lac Seventy Five
Thousand)

No. of students
selected for
Higher Studies

50

41

90

317
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PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic = No. of first year

Year students admitted in the
year

(2012- 102

13)

(2013- 101

14)

(2014- 87

15)

Entrepreneurship

Academic
Year

(2013-
14)

(2014-
15)

(2015-
16)

No. of students graduating in
minimum stipulated time

87

85

87

No. of students placed
through campus

placement

3

10

Median salary of placed
graduates (Amount in Rs.)

1625000(Sixteen Lac
Twenty Five Thousand)

375000(Three Lac
Seventy Five
Thousand)

350000(Three Lac Fifty
Thousand)

No. of students
selected for Higher
Studies

57

51

29

No. of sustained spin-off companies set up over the previous 5 years (2011-2016)(Companies started by the Students/Alumni/Faculty in the institutions

business incubators):

Top University Admission Data

https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDCSData

417
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No. of graduating students from your institution who were admitted into Top University/Institution to pursue higher studies in the year 2015-16:

No. of PG students admitted into your institutions from Top Institution in the year 2015-16:

No. of Ph.D students admitted into your institutions from Top Institution in the year 2015-16:

Total No.of PG & Ph.D students admitted:

Ph.D Student Details

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)
2015-16 2014-15

49 31

Faculty Details

# Name Age
1 Aas Mohammad 58
2 Abdul Quaiyum Ansari 54

https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDCSData

Designation
Professor

Professor

Gender

Male

Male

2013-14

36

Qualification

Ph.D

Ph.D

Experience (In Months)
384

382

517
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDCSData

Abdur Rahim

Abid Haleem

Abid Ali Khan

Abrar Ahmad

Ahmad Faizan Sherwani
Ahmad Musheer
Ahteshamul Haque

Akil Ahmed

Ali Hasan

Amber Khan

Anwar Ahmad

Anwar Shahzad Siddiqui
Arshad Noor Siddiquee
Arunesh Kumar Singh
Asif Husain

Azhar Husain

Bashir Alam

52

54

41

35

40

54

39

40

57

38

57

46

48

36

48

47

38

Full Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

257

360

29

173

70

408

59

132

123

135

312

268

257

93

260

177

123

6/17
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20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDCSData

Ch Wali Mohammad
Danish Raza Rizvi

Data Ram Bhaskar
Dinesh Prasad

Faiyaz Ahmad

Farhan Ahmad Kidwai
Fehmeeda Khatoon
Gauhar Mehmood
Halima Begum Mohd Ali
Hamid Ehsan Akhter
Haroon Ashfaq

Ibadur Rahman
Ibraheem

Ikbal Ali

Islam Nawaz

Jamshed Ahmad Usmani

Jawahar Lal

58

32

65

39

32

49

58

56

59

61

38

28

57

43

61

62

35
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Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Associate Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Ph.D

M.Tech

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

384

28

257

178

108

322

154

305

348

280

122

51

347

123

323

349

120

77
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37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDCSData

Kafeel Ahmad
Khalid Moin

Lokesh Kumar
Mainuddin

Majid Jamil
Manaullah

Masood Alam

Md Waseem Akram
Mehtab Alam

Mini Shaji Thomas
Mirza Tariq Beg
Mohammad Amjad
Mohammad Islam
Mohammad Rafat
Mohammad Shakeel
Mohammad Suhaib

Mohammad Umair

44

55

46

45

49

51

58

31

59

55

53

43

61

61

55

49

42

Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Full Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

177

349

312

44

300

253

378

349

302

349

178

363

345

349

293

173

8/17
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54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDCSData

Mohammad Asjad
Mohammad Emran Khan
Mohammad Idris Qureshi
Mohammad Mudassir Husain
Mohammad Muzaffarul Hasan
Mohammad Najmud Doja
Mohd Javaid

Mohd Sharif

Mohd Ataur Rahman Khan
Mohd Zeeshan Ansari
Mukesh Pratap Singh
Mukhtar Ahmad

Mumtaz Ahmed

Munawar Nawab Karimi
Munna Khan

Musheer Ahmad

Naimul Hasan

35

56

58

47

58

60

28

47

60

34

52

66

37

52

48

34

43

Assistant Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Full Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

77

350

342

220

349

305

49

256

312

102

245

275

108

319

256

60

112

a7
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71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDCSData

Naved Ahsan

Nazrul Islam

Neelofer Afzal

Nusrat Ullah Khan

Quamrul Hassan

Rajesh Bhagwat Jadhao

Rajveer Singh

S M Mudassir

S M Muzakkir

Sabah Khan

Saif Said

Sajad Ahmad Lone
Sarfaraz Masood
Satya Prakash Prasad
Shabana Mehfuz
Shahida Khatoon

Shakeb Ahmad Khan

44

56

43

66

50

43

44

52

48

47

40

46

31

34

43

48

44

Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Full Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

177

380

190

384

257

204

121

250

300

173

109

178

108

57

232

256

257

10117
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88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

CinAanAaial DAA~AIIirAaAA~:-

https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDCSData

Shamshad Ahmad
Sheeraz Kirmani
Siraj Uddin Ahmed

Syed Akhtar Imam

Syed Mohammad Abbas

Syed Naseem Ahmad
Syed Shakil Afsar
Tanvir Ahmad

Tarikul Islam

Weqar Ahmad Siddiqui
Zaheeruddin

Zahid Akhtar Khan
Zainul Abdin Jaffery
Ziauddin Ahmad
Zishan Husain Khan

Zulguer Nain Mallick

53

32

49

55

51

64

53

47

46

58

58

52

50

57

46

53
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Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Associate Professor

Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Associate Professor

Professor

Professor

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

321

77

257

334

256

257

323

261

216

316

319

319

305

305

232

319

AvnAnAifiirA FAr RrAvIiATIA D viAAEA
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riralividal mMEoVUI LES. ULUHDTCU ATTIVULIL TV UIT bdadpildl QX UpPCladlullidl TAPYCIHIUILUIC TVl PITCVIVUDS v yedlo

Financial Year 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14
Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 771523 (Seven Lac Seventy 756000 (Seven Lac Fifty Six 1561439 (Fifteen Lac Sixty
One Thousand Five Lac) One Thousand Four
Hundred Twenty Three) Hundred Thirty Nine)

New Equipment for Laboratories 16412469 (One Crore Sixty 6625300 (Sixty Six Lac 20135967 (Two Crore One
Four Lac Twelve Thousand  Twenty Five Thousand Lac Thirty Five Thousand
Four Hundred Sixty Nine) Three Hundred) Nine Hundred Sixty Seven)

Engineering Workshops 837000 (Eight Lac Thirty 660000 (Six Lac Sixty 1350000 (Thirteen Lac Fifty
Seven Thousand) Thousand) Thousand)

Studios 0 (Zero) 0 (Zero) 0 (Zero)

Other suitably identified academic activities 1836565 (Eighteen Lac 0 (Zero) 0 (Zero)

Thirty Six Thousand Five
Hundred Sixty Five)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 175796559 (Seventeen 140932128 (Fourteen Crore 127905106 (Twelve Crore
Crore Fifty Seven Lac Nine Lac Thirty Two Seventy Nine Lac Five
Ninety Six Thousand Five Thousand One Hundred Thousand One Hundred
Hundred Fifty Nine) Twenty Eight) Six)

https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDCSData 1217
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Financial Year

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables,

other running

expenditures,Seminars/Conferences/Workshops etc.
(excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)

Women Diversity

Full Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

2015-16
Utilised Amount

45444826 (Four Crore Fifty
Four Lac Forty Four
Thousand Eight Hundred
Twenty Six)

2014-15
Utilised Amount

39424929 (Three Crore
Ninety Four Lac Twenty
Four Thousand Nine
Hundred Twenty Nine)

2013-14
Utilised Amount

41143144 (Four Crore
Eleven Lac Forty Three
Thousand One Hundred
Forty Four)

No. of women members in senior administrative positions, such as Head of Departments, Dean or Institute Heads in previous academic year (2015-

16):

IPR

Calendar Year

No. of Patents Filed
No. of Patents Published
No. of Patents Granted

No. of Patents Licensed

https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDCSData

2015

2014

2013

13117
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Did your institution transferred atleast one technology in the previous three years?: | No

Financial Year

Earning From Patents (Amount in Rupees)

Enter Amount in Words

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year

Total no. of Sponsored Projects

Total no. of Funding Agencies

Total Amount Received (Amount
in Rupees)

Amount Received in Words

2015-16

3801691

Thirty Eight Lac One Thousand Six
Hundred Ninety One

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year 2015-16

https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDCSData

2014-15

10200000

One Crore
Two Lac

2014-15

2015-16 2014-15 2013-14
0 0 0
Zero Zero Zero
2013-14
12
5
51147951
Five Crore Eleven Lac Forty Seven Thousand Nine

Hundred Fifty One

2013-14

14117
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Total no. of Consultancy
Projects

Total no. of Client
Organizations

Total Amount Received
(Amount in Rupees)

Amount Received in Words

Full Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

484

378

38059872

Three Crore Eighty Lac Fifty Nine Thousand
Eight Hundred Seventy Two

Executive Development Program

Financial Year

Total no. of Executive Development Programs

Total no. of Participants

Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees)

Total Annual Earnings in Words

647 493
540 447
71258041 50915091

Seven Crore Twelve Lac Fifty Eight Five Crore Nine Crore Fifteen

Thousand Forty One Thousand Ninety One
2015-16 2014-15 2013-14
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
Zero Zero Zero

Facilities for PCS: Facilities of physically challenged students

https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDCSData

156117
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1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, in all the
buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for Yes, in all the

handicapped students? buildings

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Yes, in all the
buildings

Upload Prescribed Formats

Srno Format Name Download
1 Consultancy Project Details (Parameter 2D) Download uploaded format
2 Entrepreneurship Details (Parameter 3A) Download uploaded format
3 Executive Development Program Details (Parameter 2D) Download uploaded format
4 Placement Data (Parameter 3A) Download uploaded format
5 Higher Studies Data (Parameter 3A) Download uploaded format
6 Sponsored Research Details (Parameter 2D) Download uploaded format
7 Top University Details (Parameter 3D) Download uploaded format
8 Top University Details (Parameter 5D) Download uploaded format

https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDCSData 16/17


https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Uploads/ConsultancyProjectDetails/IR17-ENGG-1-10356_ConsultancyProjectDetails_20161221141432.xlsx
https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Uploads/EntrepreneurshipDetails/IR17-ENGG-1-10356_EntrepreneurshipDetails_20161221141436.xls
https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Uploads/ExecutiveDevelopmentProgramDetails/IR17-ENGG-1-10356_ExecutiveDevelopmentProgramDetails_20161221141440.xlsx
https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Uploads/PlacementData/IR17-ENGG-1-10356_PlacementData_20161221141442.xlsx
https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Uploads/HigherStudiesData/IR17-ENGG-1-10356_HigherStudiesData_20161221141446.xlsx
https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Uploads/SponsoredResearchDetails/IR17-ENGG-1-10356_SponsoredResearchDetails_20161221141449.xlsx
https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Uploads/TopUniversityDetails3D/IR17-ENGG-1-10356_TopUniversityDetails3D_20161221141452.xlsx
https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Uploads/TopUniversityDetails5D/IR17-ENGG-1-10356_TopUniversityDetails5D_20161221141454.xlsx
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Have you uploaded the all prescribed formats in your website/url/weblocation?:| Yes

http://jmi.ac.infaboutjamia/iqac/nirfdata

https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDCSData 17117
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