

National Institutional Ranking Framework

Ministry of Human Resource Development
Government of India



DCS Full Report ENGINEERING

Institute ID: IR17-ENGG-1-10356

Institute Name: JAMIA MILLIA ISLAMIA(A CENTRAL UNIVERSITY)

Status: Submitted Edited: Yes

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14	2012-13	2011-12
UG [4 Years Program(s)]	350	350	350	350	
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	99	99			
Ph.D students enrolled	253				

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)
UG	1261	207	1468	461	995	12	910	99
PG	147	57	204	49	154	1	126	50
Ph.D	199	54	253	89	157	7	139	25

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students admitted (Lateral Entry)	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed through campus placement	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2010- 11)	374	(2011- 12)	0	(2013- 14)	293	136	402500 (Four Lac Twenty Five Hundred)	50
(2011- 12)	372	(2012- 13)	0	(2014- 15)	341	298	675000 (Six Lac Seventy Five Thousand)	41
(2012- 13)	363	(2013- 14)	0	(2015- 16)	353	262	775000 (Seven Lac Seventy Five Thousand)	90

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed through campus placement	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2012- 13)	102	(2013- 14)	87	3	1625000(Sixteen Lac Twenty Five Thousand)	57
(2013- 14)	101	(2014- 15)	85	9	375000(Three Lac Seventy Five Thousand)	51
(2014- 15)	87	(2015- 16)	87	10	350000(Three Lac Fifty Thousand)	29

Entrepreneurship

No. of sustained spin-off companies set up over the previous 5 years (2011-2016)(Companies started by the Students/Alumni/Faculty in the institutions business incubators): 1

Top University Admission Data

No. of graduating students from your institution who were admitted into Top University/Institution to pursue higher studies in the year 2015-16:

No. of PG students admitted into your institutions from Top Institution in the year 2015-16:

No. of Ph.D students admitted into your institutions from Top Institution in the year 2015-16: 73

Total No.of PG & Ph.D students admitted: | 172

Ph.D Student Details

	No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)							
	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14					
49 31 36								

Faculty Details

#	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)
1	Aas Mohammad	58	Professor	Male	Ph.D	384
2	Abdul Quaiyum Ansari	54	Professor	Male	Ph.D	382

3	Abdur Rahim	52	Professor	Male	Ph.D	257
4	Abid Haleem	54	Professor	Male	Ph.D	360
5	Abid Ali Khan	41	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	29
6	Abrar Ahmad	35	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	173
7	Ahmad Faizan Sherwani	40	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	70
8	Ahmad Musheer	54	Professor	Male	Ph.D	408
9	Ahteshamul Haque	39	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	59
10	Akil Ahmed	40	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	132
11	Ali Hasan	57	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	123
12	Amber Khan	38	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	135
13	Anwar Ahmad	57	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	312
14	Anwar Shahzad Siddiqui	46	Professor	Male	Ph.D	268
15	Arshad Noor Siddiquee	48	Professor	Male	Ph.D	257
16	Arunesh Kumar Singh	36	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	93
17	Asif Husain	48	Professor	Male	Ph.D	260
18	Azhar Husain	47	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	177
19	Bashir Alam	38	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	123

20	Ch Wali Mohammad	58	Professor	Male	Ph.D	384
21	Danish Raza Rizvi	32	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	28
22	Data Ram Bhaskar	65	Professor	Male	Ph.D	257
23	Dinesh Prasad	39	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	178
24	Faiyaz Ahmad	32	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	108
25	Farhan Ahmad Kidwai	49	Professor	Male	Ph.D	322
26	Fehmeeda Khatoon	58	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	154
27	Gauhar Mehmood	56	Professor	Male	Ph.D	305
28	Halima Begum Mohd Ali	59	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	348
29	Hamid Ehsan Akhter	61	Professor	Male	Ph.D	280
30	Haroon Ashfaq	38	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	122
31	Ibadur Rahman	28	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	51
32	Ibraheem	57	Professor	Male	Ph.D	347
33	Ikbal Ali	43	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	123
34	Islam Nawaz	61	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	323
35	Jamshed Ahmad Usmani	62	Professor	Male	Ph.D	349
36	Jawahar Lal	35	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	120

37	Kafeel Ahmad	44	Professor	Male	Ph.D	177
38	Khalid Moin	55	Professor	Male	Ph.D	349
39	Lokesh Kumar	46	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	312
40	Mainuddin	45	Professor	Male	Ph.D	44
41	Majid Jamil	49	Professor	Male	Ph.D	300
42	Manaullah	51	Professor	Male	Ph.D	253
43	Masood Alam	58	Professor	Male	Ph.D	378
44	Md Waseem Akram	31	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	3
45	Mehtab Alam	59	Professor	Male	Ph.D	349
46	Mini Shaji Thomas	55	Professor	Female	Ph.D	302
47	Mirza Tariq Beg	53	Professor	Male	Ph.D	349
48	Mohammad Amjad	43	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	178
49	Mohammad Islam	61	Professor	Male	Ph.D	363
50	Mohammad Rafat	61	Professor	Male	Ph.D	345
51	Mohammad Shakeel	55	Professor	Male	Ph.D	349
52	Mohammad Suhaib	49	Professor	Male	Ph.D	293
53	Mohammad Umair	42	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	173

54	Mohammad Asjad	35	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	77
55	Mohammad Emran Khan	56	Professor	Male	Ph.D	350
56	Mohammad Idris Qureshi	58	Professor	Male	Ph.D	342
57	Mohammad Mudassir Husain	47	Professor	Male	Ph.D	220
58	Mohammad Muzaffarul Hasan	58	Professor	Male	Ph.D	349
59	Mohammad Najmud Doja	60	Professor	Male	Ph.D	305
60	Mohd Javaid	28	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	49
61	Mohd Sharif	47	Professor	Male	Ph.D	256
62	Mohd Ataur Rahman Khan	60	Professor	Male	Ph.D	312
63	Mohd Zeeshan Ansari	34	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	102
64	Mukesh Pratap Singh	52	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	245
65	Mukhtar Ahmad	66	Professor	Male	Ph.D	275
66	Mumtaz Ahmed	37	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	108
67	Munawar Nawab Karimi	52	Professor	Male	Ph.D	319
68	Munna Khan	48	Professor	Male	Ph.D	256
69	Musheer Ahmad	34	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	60
70	Naimul Hasan	43	Professor	Male	Ph.D	112

71	Naved Ahsan	44	Professor	Male	Ph.D	177
72	Nazrul Islam	56	Professor	Male	Ph.D	380
73	Neelofer Afzal	43	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	190
74	Nusrat Ullah Khan	66	Professor	Male	Ph.D	384
75	Quamrul Hassan	50	Professor	Male	Ph.D	257
76	Rajesh Bhagwat Jadhao	43	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	204
77	Rajveer Singh	44	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	121
78	S M Mudassir	52	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	250
79	S M Muzakkir	48	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	300
80	Sabah Khan	47	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	173
81	Saif Said	40	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	109
82	Sajad Ahmad Lone	46	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	178
83	Sarfaraz Masood	31	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	108
84	Satya Prakash Prasad	34	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	57
85	Shabana Mehfuz	43	Professor	Female	Ph.D	232
86	Shahida Khatoon	48	Professor	Female	Ph.D	256
87	Shakeb Ahmad Khan	44	Professor	Male	Ph.D	257

88	Shamshad Ahmad	53	Professor	Male	Ph.D	321
89	Sheeraz Kirmani	32	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	77
90	Siraj Uddin Ahmed	49	Professor	Male	Ph.D	257
91	Syed Akhtar Imam	55	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	334
92	Syed Mohammad Abbas	51	Professor	Male	Ph.D	256
93	Syed Naseem Ahmad	64	Professor	Male	Ph.D	257
94	Syed Shakil Afsar	53	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	323
95	Tanvir Ahmad	47	Professor	Male	Ph.D	261
96	Tarikul Islam	46	Professor	Male	Ph.D	216
97	Weqar Ahmad Siddiqui	58	Professor	Male	Ph.D	316
98	Zaheeruddin	58	Professor	Male	Ph.D	319
99	Zahid Akhtar Khan	52	Professor	Male	Ph.D	319
100	Zainul Abdin Jaffery	50	Professor	Male	Ph.D	305
101	Ziauddin Ahmad	57	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	305
102	Zishan Husain Khan	46	Professor	Male	Ph.D	232
103	Zulquer Nain Mallick	53	Professor	Male	Ph.D	319

Einancial Decourage: Utilized Amount for the Capital & Operational expanditure for provious 3 years

Γιπαιτοίαι περούτος. Οιπρεά Απτουπτίοι της Φαριταί α Ορεταιτοπαί εχρεποιτόπε τοι ριέντους δ γεαιδ

Financial Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14		
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount		
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities	and Resources (excluding expend	diture on buildings)			
Library	771523 (Seven Lac Seventy One Thousand Five Hundred Twenty Three)	756000 (Seven Lac Fifty Six Lac)	1561439 (Fifteen Lac Sixty One Thousand Four Hundred Thirty Nine)		
New Equipment for Laboratories	16412469 (One Crore Sixty Four Lac Twelve Thousand Four Hundred Sixty Nine)	6625300 (Sixty Six Lac Twenty Five Thousand Three Hundred)	20135967 (Two Crore One Lac Thirty Five Thousand Nine Hundred Sixty Seven)		
Engineering Workshops	837000 (Eight Lac Thirty Seven Thousand)	660000 (Six Lac Sixty Thousand)	1350000 (Thirteen Lac Fifty Thousand)		
Studios	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)		
Other suitably identified academic activities	1836565 (Eighteen Lac Thirty Six Thousand Five Hundred Sixty Five)	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)		
Annual Operational Expenditure					
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	175796559 (Seventeen Crore Fifty Seven Lac Ninety Six Thousand Five Hundred Fifty Nine)	140932128 (Fourteen Crore Nine Lac Thirty Two Thousand One Hundred Twenty Eight)	127905106 (Twelve Crore Seventy Nine Lac Five Thousand One Hundred Six)		

Financial Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures, Seminars/Conferences/Workshops etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)	45444826 (Four Crore Fifty Four Lac Forty Four Thousand Eight Hundred Twenty Six)	39424929 (Three Crore Ninety Four Lac Twenty Four Thousand Nine Hundred Twenty Nine)	41143144 (Four Crore Eleven Lac Forty Three Thousand One Hundred Forty Four)

Women Diversity

No. of women members in senior administrative positions, such as Head of Departments, Dean or Institute Heads in previous academic year (2015-16): 3

IPR

Calendar Year	2015	2014	2013
No. of Patents Filed	4	0	5
No. of Patents Published	4	7	2
No. of Patents Granted	0	0	0
No. of Patents Licensed	0	0	0

Did your institution transferred atleast one technology in the previous three years?: No

Financial Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14
Earning From Patents (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0
Enter Amount in Words	Zero	Zero	Zero

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14
Total no. of Sponsored Projects	3	3	12
Total no. of Funding Agencies	2	1	5
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	3801691	10200000	51147951
Amount Received in Words	Thirty Eight Lac One Thousand Six Hundred Ninety One	One Crore Two Lac	Five Crore Eleven Lac Forty Seven Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty One

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14	2015-16 2014-15 20	2013-14
--	--------------------	---------

Total no. of Consultancy Projects	484	647	493
Total no. of Client Organizations	378	540	447
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	38059872	71258041	50915091
Amount Received in Words	Three Crore Eighty Lac Fifty Nine Thousand Eight Hundred Seventy Two	Seven Crore Twelve Lac Fifty Eight Thousand Forty One	Five Crore Nine Crore Fifteen Thousand Ninety One

Executive Development Program

Financial Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14
Total no. of Executive Development Programs	0	0	0
Total no. of Participants	0	0	0
Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0
Total Annual Earnings in Words	Zero	Zero	Zero

Facilities for PCS: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, in all the buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes, in all the buildings
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Yes, in all the buildings

Upload Prescribed Formats

Srno	Format Name	Download
1	Consultancy Project Details (Parameter 2D)	Download uploaded format
2	Entrepreneurship Details (Parameter 3A)	Download uploaded format
3	Executive Development Program Details (Parameter 2D)	Download uploaded format
4	Placement Data (Parameter 3A)	Download uploaded format
5	Higher Studies Data (Parameter 3A)	Download uploaded format
6	Sponsored Research Details (Parameter 2D)	Download uploaded format
7	Top University Details (Parameter 3D)	Download uploaded format
8	Top University Details (Parameter 5D)	Download uploaded format

Have you uploaded the all prescribed formats in your website/url/weblocation?: Yes http://jmi.ac.in/aboutjamia/iqac/nirfdata